CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

(Chapter 37 follows	.)		R.4	Section 6 Chapter 36/3
Reference Number	s) Statistical Code/Unit		R.4 Goods	Rate #
3601.00.00	01	kg	PROPELLENT POWDERS	5%
3602.00.00	02		PREPARED EXPLOSIVES, OTHER THAN PROPELLENT POWDERS	5%
3603.00.00			SAFETY FUSES; DETONATING FUSES; PERCUSSION OR DETONATING CAPS; IGNITERS; ELECTRIC DETONATORS	5%
	10 11 12	m No No	Detonating and safety fuses Electric detonators and detonating caps Igniters and percussion caps	
3604			FIREWORKS, SIGNALLING FLARES, RAIN ROCKETS, FOG SIGNALS AND OTHER PYROTECHNIC ARTICLES:	
3604.10.00	04		- Fireworks	5% CA:Free
3604.90.00	05		- Other	5% CA:Free
3605.00.00	13	<i>TH</i> †	MATCHES, OTHER THAN PYROTECHNIC ARTICLES OF 3604	Free
3606			FERRO-CERIUM AND OTHER PYROPHORIC ALLOYS IN ALL FORMS; ARTICLES OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AS SPECIFIED IN NOTE 2 TO THIS CHAPTER:	
3606.10.00	08		- Liquid or liquefied-gas fuels in containers of a kind used for filling or refilling cigarette or similar lighters and of a capacity not exceeding 300 cm ³	Free
3606.90.00	09		- Other	Free

† Thousands of matches

 # Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
 1/1/12

 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.

 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.
 If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.